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C24050 INDUSTRY BY OCCUPATION FOR THE CIVILIAN EMPLOYED POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER

Universe: Civilian employed population 16 years and over
2008-2012 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey
website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community
Survey website in the Methodology section.

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population
Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and
estimates of housing units for states and counties.

New Castle County, Delaware Cumberland County, New Jersey Gloucester
County, New
Jersey
Estimate Margin of Error Estimate Margin of Error Estimate

Total: 264,387 +/-2,097 63,675 +/-1,121 141,184

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 1,244 +/-229 1,942 +/-395 541

Construction 14,858 +/-923 3,731 +/-468 8,028

Manufacturing 25,616 +/-1,040 7,821 +/-839 12,250

Wholesale trade 6,024 +/-555 2,181 +/-327 5,596

Retail trade 28,115 +/-1,174 7,212 +/-619 17,939

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 12,411 +/-931 3,449 +/-396 8,891

Information 5,367 +/-542 608 +/-162 3,000

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and 33,217 +/-1,106 2,717 +/-396 10,635
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and 29,174 +/-1,266 4,608 +/-543 14,948
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social 64,043 +/-1,845 17,439 +/-897 36,595
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and 21,716 +/-899 4,933 +/-554 9,830
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration 10,888 +/-702 2,380 +/-313 5,716

Public administration 11,714 +/-798 4,654 +/-489 7,215

Management, business, science, and arts occupations: 108,860 +/-1,933 16,667 +/-919 56,283

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 312 +/-139 290 +/-93 189

Construction 2,590 +/-306 391 +/-156 1,186

Manufacturing 11,185 +/-673 1,130 +/-271 4,715

Wholesale trade 1,177 +/-246 165 +/-76 1,053

Retail trade 3,233 +/-405 429 +/-152 2,182

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 1,705 +/-292 432 +/-159 1,413

Information 2,270 +/-293 164 +/-73 1,431

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and 17,807 +/-835 881 +/-222 5,220
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and 15,722 +/-760 1,363 +/-217 8,160
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social 41,000 +/-1,465 9,289 +/-643 25,025
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and 3,329 +/-369 810 +/-230 1,812
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration 2,952 +/-377 443 +/-122 1,183

Public administration 5,578 +/-484 880 +/-219 2,714

Service occupations: 43,731 +/-1,386 15,229 +/-860 20,816
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Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration

Public administration
Sales and office occupations:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration

Public administration

Natural resources, construction, and maintenance
occupations:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration

Public administration

Production, transportation, and material moving
occupations:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information
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New Castle County, Delaware

Estimate
103

87
497
115

1,571
319
56
1,066

5,073
13,187
15,075

3,654
2,928
67,034
32

1,162
3,802
2,859
19,372
3,140
1,922
13,703

6,015
8,243
2,507

1,905
2,372
20,164

617

10,359
1,855
285
1,278
1,331
881
321

732
409
163

1,412
521
24,598

180

660
8,277
1,588
2,661
5,916

238

Margin of Error

+/-60

+/-52
+/-143
+/-108
+/-287
+/-113

+/-52
+/-236

+/-585
+1-794
+/-812

+/-400
+/-328
+/-1,687
+/-32

+/-235
+/-360
+/-400
+/-959
+/-458
+/-301
+/-750

+/-509
+/-631
+/-302

+/-295
+/-285
+/-1,013

+/-173

+/-832
+/-335
+/-132
+/-274
+/-235
+/-211
+/-123

+/-185
+/-140
+/-83

+/-248
+/-186
+/-1,311

+/-87

+/-159
+/-681
+/-293
+/-372
+/-617
+/-117

Cumberland County, New Jersey

Estimate
68

28
189
48
567
142
29
134

1,736
5,324
3,350

989
2,625
14,011
105

155
717
1,074
4,949
824
197
1,587

791
2,014
434

281
883
6,721

1,160

2,921
518
282
341
365
149

75

7
190
74

442
127
11,047

319

236
5,267
612
926
1,686
69

Margin of Error

+/-61

+/-30
+/-95
+/-38
+/-191
+/-99
+/-28
+-74

+/-343
+/-568
+-454

+/-221
+/-363
+/-800

+/-56

+/-98
+/-191
+/-207
+/-555
+/-208
+/-102
+/-307

+/-182
+/-342
+/-145

+/-134
+/-186
+/-535

+/-336

+/-390
+/-150
+/-105
+/-123
+/-137

+/-82

+/-57

+/-56
+/-113
+/-58

+/-145
+/-57
+/-818

+/-123

+/-142
+/-693
+/-166
+/-230
+/-303

+/-61

Gloucester
County, New
Jersey
Estimate

15

0
164
61
726
346
34
440

2,140
5,770
6,392

2,075
2,653
37,704

586
1,893
3,214

12,421
2,331

955

4,503

3,655
4,605
1,104

940
1,493
12,072

291

5,822
1,011
239
664
986
423
329

364
528
206

939
270
14,309

42

434
4,467
1,029
1,946
3,815

157
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Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration

Public administration
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New Castle County, Delaware

Estimate
320

1,632
1,204
642

965
315

Margin of Error

+/-118
+/-284
+/-203
+/-157

+/-253
+/-107

Cumberland County, New Jersey

Estimate
40

641
622
265

225
139

Margin of Error

+/-57
+/-194
+/-193
+/-133

+/-90
+-77

Gloucester
County, New
Jersey
Estimate

143
629
667
316

579
85
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Total:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration

Public administration
Management, business, science, and arts occupations:

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration

Public administration
Service occupations:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and
leasing

Professional, scientific, and management, and
administrative and waste management services

Educational services, and health care and social
assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and
accommodation and food services

Other services, except public administration

Public administration
Sales and office occupations:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information
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Gloucester
County, New
Jersey
Margin of Error

+/-1,430
+/-219

+/-533
+/-651
+/-442
+/-888
+/-644
+/-332
+/-755

+/-748
+/-1,257
+/-763

+/-514
+/-531
+/-1,467

+/-88

+/-198
+/-444
+/-211
+/-284
+/-259
+/-234
+/-544

+/-558
+/-1,051
+/-306

+/-249
+/-323
+/-1,141
+/-19

+/-29
+/-78
+/-42
+/-213
+/-115
+/-31
+/-151

+/-311
+/-556
+/-546

+/-311
+/-369
+/-1,217
+/-6

+/-136
+/-276
+/-336
+/-663
+/-364
+/-210

Salem County, New Jersey

Estimate
29,316
653

2,382
3,620

982
3,037
2,740

379
1,567

2,724
6,674
1,733

1,264
1,561
9,288

282

394
809
174
249
386
186
744

898
4,157
302

354
353
5,310
24

39
71
10
282
259

50
732
1,650
1,205

419
569
6,368
29

128
440
474
1,754
495
85

Margin of Error
+/-628
+/-144

+/-291
+/-398
+/-171
+/-342
+/-328
+/-106
+/-239

+/-306
+/-396
+/-226

+/-209
+/-200
+/-508

+/-89

+/-121
+/-152
+/-70
+/-80
+/-99
+/-72
+/-148

+/-151
+/-326
+/-105

+/-125
+/-101
+/-462

+/-20

+/-36
+/-52
+/-12
+/-90
+/-118
+/-29
+/-47

+/-156
+/-259
+/-190

+/-119
+/-135
+/-426

+/-25

+/-58
+/-128
+/-112
+/-262
+/-134
+/-45

01/22/2014



Gloucester Salem County, New Jersey

County, New
Jersey
Margin of Error Estimate Margin of Error
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and +/-472 722 +/-158
leasing
Professional, scientific, and management, and +/-343 781 +/-172
administrative and waste management services
Educational services, and health care and social +/-475 574 +/-129
assistance
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and +/-210 189 +/-79
accommodation and food services
Other services, except public administration +/-182 150 +/-71
Public administration +/-272 547 +/-143
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance +/-682 3,393 +/-324
occupations:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining +/-191 310 +/-93
Construction +/-457 1,532 +/-232
Manufacturing +/-181 405 +/-138
Wholesale trade +/-103 52 +/-40
Retail trade +/-169 170 +/-81
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities +/-221 282 +/-76
Information +/-137 104 +/-56
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and +/-127 30 +/-24
leasing
Professional, scientific, and management, and +/-161 112 +/-55
administrative and waste management services
Educational services, and health care and social +/-188 108 +/-59
assistance
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and +/-79 0 +/-29
accommodation and food services
Other services, except public administration +/-195 246 +/-80
Public administration +/-103 42 +/-28
Production, transportation, and material moving +/-713 4,957 +/-365
occupations:
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining +/-49 8 +/-11
Construction +/-148 289 +/-110
Manufacturing +-409 1,895 +/-302
Wholesale trade +/-213 272 +/-121
Retail trade +/-298 582 +/-174
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities +/-373 1,318 +/-231
Information +/-78 4 +/-5
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and +/-65 21 +/-25
leasing
Professional, scientific, and management, and +/-143 201 +/-88
administrative and waste management services
Educational services, and health care and social +/-175 185 +/-88
assistance
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and +/-108 37 +/-35
accommodation and food services
Other services, except public administration +/-183 95 +/-76
Public administration +/-54 50 +/-38

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is
represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted
roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of
error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to
nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these
tables.

Industry codes are 4-digit codes and are based on the North American Industry Classification System 2007. The Industry categories adhere to the
guidelines issued in Clarification Memorandum No. 2, "NAICS Alternate Aggregation Structure for Use By U.S. Statistical Agencies," issued by the
Office of Management and Budget.

Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2010.

While the 2008-2012 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the December 2009 Office of Management and Budget (OMB)
definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in
ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic
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entities.

Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census 2000 data.
Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the ACS do not necessarily
reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2008-2012 American Community Survey

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An "** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to
compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An'-'entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an
estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an
open-ended distribution.

3. An - following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An '+ following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An "***' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A
statistical test is not appropriate.

6. An "****' antry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.

7. An'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of
sample cases is too small.

8. An'(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.



