## FactFinder

## C24050

## INDUSTRY BY OCCUPATION FOR THE CIVILIAN EMPLOYED POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER

Universe: Civilian employed population 16 years and over 2008-2012 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Methodology section.

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates of housing units for states and counties.

	New Castle County, Delaware Cumberland Co		unty, New Jersey	Gloucester County, New Jersey	
	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate
Total:	264,387	+/-2,097	63,675	+/-1,121	141,184
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	1,244	+/-229	1,942	+/-395	541
Construction	14,858	+/-923	3,731	+/-468	8,028
Manufacturing	25,616	+/-1,040	7,821	+/-839	12,250
Wholesale trade	6,024	+/-555	2,181	+/-327	5,596
Retail trade	28,115	+/-1,174	7,212	+/-619	17,939
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	12,411	+/-931	3,449	+/-396	8,891
Information	5,367	+/-542	608	+/-162	3,000
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and	33,217	+/-1.106	2.717	+/-396	10,635
leasing		., .,	_,		
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	29,174	+/-1,266	4,608	+/-543	14,948
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	64,043	+/-1,845	17,439	+/-897	36,595
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	21,716	+/-899	4,933	+/-554	9,830
Other services, except public administration	10,888	+/-702	2,380	+/-313	5,716
Public administration	11,714	+/-798	4,654	+/-489	7,215
Management, business, science, and arts occupations:	108,860	+/-1,933	16,667	+/-919	56,283
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	312	+/-139	290	+/-93	189
Construction	2,590	+/-306	391	+/-156	1,186
Manufacturing	11,185	+/-673	1,130	+/-271	4,715
Wholesale trade	1,177	+/-246	165	+/-76	1,053
Retail trade	3,233	+/-405	429	+/-152	2,182
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	1,705	+/-292	432	+/-159	1,413
Information	2,270	+/-293	164	+/-73	1,431
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing	17,807	+/-835	881	+/-222	5,220
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	15,722	+/-760	1,363	+/-217	8,160
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	41,000	+/-1,465	9,289	+/-643	25,025
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	3,329	+/-369	810	+/-230	1,812
Other services, except public administration	2,952	+/-377	443	+/-122	1,183
Public administration	5,578	+/-484	880	+/-219	2,714
Service occupations:	43,731	+/-1,386	15,229	+/-860	20,816

	New Castle Co	ounty, Delaware	Cumberland County, New Jersey		Gloucester County, New Jersey	
	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	103	+/-60	68	+/-61	15	
Construction	87	+/-52	28	+/-30	0	
Manufacturing	497	+/-143	189	+/-95	164	
Wholesale trade	115	+/-108	48	+/-38	61	
Retail trade	1,571	+/-287	567	+/-191	726	
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	319	+/-113	142	+/-99	346	
Information	56	+/-52	29	+/-28	34	
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing	1,066	+/-236	134	+/-74	440	
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	5,073	+/-585	1,736	+/-343	2,140	
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	13,187	+/-794	5,324	+/-568	5,770	
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	15,075	+/-812	3,350	+/-454	6,392	
Other services, except public administration	3,654	+/-400	989	+/-221	2,075	
Public administration	2,928	+/-328	2,625	+/-363	2,653	
Sales and office occupations:	67,034	+/-1,687	14,011	+/-800	37,704	
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	32	+/-32	105	+/-56	4	
Construction	1,162	+/-235	155	+/-98	586	
Manufacturing	3,802	+/-360	717	+/-191	1,893	
Wholesale trade	2,859	+/-400	1,074	+/-207	3,214	
Retail trade	19,372	+/-959	4,949	+/-555	12,421	
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	3,140	+/-458	824	+/-208	2,331	
Information	1,922	+/-301	197	+/-102	955	
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and	13,703	+/-750	1,587	+/-307	4,503	
leasing Professional, scientific, and management, and	6,015	+/-509	791	+/-182	3,655	
administrative and waste management services Educational services, and health care and social	8,243	+/-631	2,014	+/-342	4,605	
assistance Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	2,507	+/-302	434	+/-145	1,104	
Other services, except public administration	1,905	+/-295	281	+/-134	940	
Public administration	2,372	+/-285	883	+/-186	1,493	
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance	20,164	+/-1,013	6,721	+/-535	12,072	
occupations: Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	617	+/-173	1,160	+/-336	291	
Construction	40.050	./ 022	0.004	./ 200	5 000	
Manufacturing	10,359	+/-832	2,921	+/-390	5,822	
Wholesale trade	1,855	+/-335	518	+/-150	1,011	
Retail trade	285	+/-132	282	+/-105	239	
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	1,278	+/-274	341	+/-123	664	
Information	1,331	+/-235	365		986	
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and	881	+/-211	149	+/-82	423	
Professional, scientific, and management, and	321	+/-123	75	+/-57	329	
administrative and waste management services Educational services, and health care and social	732 409	+/-185	190	+/-56	364 528	
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and	163	+/-83	74	+/-58	206	
accommodation and food services	105	17-00		17-50	200	
Other services, except public administration	1,412	+/-248	442	+/-145	939	
Public administration	521	+/-186	127	+/-57	270	
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations:	24,598	+/-1,311	11,047	+/-818	14,309	
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	180	+/-87	319	+/-123	42	
Construction	660	+/-159	236	+/-142	434	
Manufacturing	8,277	+/-681	5,267	+/-693	4,467	
Wholesale trade	1,588	+/-293	612	+/-166	1,029	
Retail trade	2,661	+/-372	926	+/-230	1,946	
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	5,916	+/-617	1,686	+/-303	3,815	
Information	238	+/-117	69	+/-61	157	

	New Castle County, Delaware		Cumberland Cou	Gloucester County, New Jersey	
	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing	320	+/-118	40	+/-57	143
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	1,632	+/-284	641	+/-194	629
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	1,204	+/-203	622	+/-193	667
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	642	+/-157	265	+/-133	316
Other services, except public administration	965	+/-253	225	+/-90	579
Public administration	315	+/-107	139	+/-77	85

	Gloucester County, New Jersey	Salem Count	New Jersey
	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error
Total:	+/-1,430	29,316	+/-628
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	+/-219	653	+/-144
Construction	+/-533	2,382	+/-291
Manufacturing	+/-651	3,620	+/-398
Wholesale trade	+/-442	982	+/-171
Retail trade	+/-442	3,037	+/-1/1
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	+/-644	2,740	+/-342
Information	+/-332	379	+/-328
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and	+/-332	1,567	+/-108
leasing	+/-755	1,507	+/-239
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	+/-748	2,724	+/-306
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	+/-1,257	6,674	+/-396
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	+/-763	1,733	+/-226
Other services, except public administration	+/-514	1,264	+/-209
Public administration	+/-531	1,561	+/-200
Management, business, science, and arts occupations:	+/-1,467	9,288	+/-508
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	+/-88	282	+/-89
Construction	+/-198	394	+/-121
Manufacturing	+/-444	809	+/-152
Wholesale trade	+/-211	174	+/-70
Retail trade	+/-284	249	+/-80
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	+/-259	386	+/-99
Information	+/-234	186	+/-72
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing	+/-544	744	+/-148
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	+/-558	898	+/-151
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	+/-1,051	4,157	+/-326
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services Other services, except public administration	+/-306	302	+/-105
Public administration		354	+/-125
Service occupations:	+/-323	353	+/-101
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	+/-1,141	5,310	+/-462
Agriculture, lorestry, lishing and hunding, and mining	+/-19	24	+/-20
Construction	+/-29	39	+/-36
Manufacturing	+/-78	71	+/-52
Wholesale trade	+/-42	10	+/-12
Retail trade	+/-213	282	+/-90
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	+/-115	259	+/-118
Information	+/-31	0	+/-29
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing	+/-151	50	+/-47
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	+/-311	732	+/-156
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	+/-556	1,650	+/-259
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	+/-546	1,205	+/-190
Other services, except public administration	+/-311	419	+/-119
Public administration	+/-369	569	+/-135
Sales and office occupations:	+/-1,217	6,368	+/-426
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	+/-6	29	+/-25
Construction	+/-136	128	+/-58
Manufacturing	+/-276	440	+/-128
Wholesale trade	+/-336	474	+/-112
Retail trade	+/-663	1,754	+/-262
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	+/-364	495	+/-134
Information	+/-210	85	+/-45

	Gloucester County, New Jersey	Salem Count	y, New Jersey
	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing	+/-472	722	+/-158
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	+/-343	781	+/-172
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	+/-475	574	+/-129
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and	+/-210	189	+/-79
accommodation and food services Other services, except public administration	+/-182	150	+/-71
Public administration	+/-272	547	+/-143
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations:	+/-682	3,393	+/-324
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	+/-191	310	+/-93
Construction	+/-457	1,532	+/-232
Manufacturing	+/-181	405	+/-138
Wholesale trade	+/-103	52	+/-40
Retail trade	+/-169	170	+/-81
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	+/-221	282	+/-76
Information	+/-137	104	+/-56
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing	+/-127	30	+/-24
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services	+/-161	112	+/-55
Educational services, and health care and social assistance	+/-188	108	+/-59
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	+/-79	0	+/-29
Other services, except public administration	+/-195	246	+/-80
Public administration	+/-103	42	+/-28
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations:	+/-713	4,957	+/-365
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining	+/-49	8	+/-11
Construction	+/-148	289	+/-110
Manufacturing	+/-409	1,895	+/-302
Wholesale trade	+/-213	272	+/-121
Retail trade	+/-298	582	+/-174
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	+/-373	1,318	+/-231
Information	+/-78	4	+/-5
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and	+/-65	21	+/-25
leasing Professional, scientific, and management, and	+/-143	201	+/-88
administrative and waste management services Educational services, and health care and social assistance	+/-175	185	+/-88
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services	+/-108	37	+/-35
Other services, except public administration	+/-183	95	+/-76
Public administration	+/-54	50	+/-38

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Industry codes are 4-digit codes and are based on the North American Industry Classification System 2007. The Industry categories adhere to the guidelines issued in Clarification Memorandum No. 2, "NAICS Alternate Aggregation Structure for Use By U.S. Statistical Agencies," issued by the Office of Management and Budget.

Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2010.

While the 2008-2012 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the December 2009 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic

entities.

Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census 2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2008-2012 American Community Survey

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An '\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An '\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.

An '\*\*\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.
An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is too small.

8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.